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Dear Collectors

This edition presents a variety of stamp issues,
including one to celebrate Stamp Collecting Month
in October. The stamp issue brings to light some
Australian species you may want to avoid in Things
that Sting. The six stamps feature creatures that
can certainly pack a powerful (and painful) punch.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

All applications for

the reproduction of
Australian stamps or any
correspondence should be
made in writing to:

Manager

Philatelic

Australia Post

GPO Box 1777

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
mailorder@auspost.com.au

Open Gardens Australia, a
se-tenant set of five stamps,
presents the beauty of nature

in a formal setting. The Open
Gardens Australia program

is a huge success and offers

the public access to some of

the most outstanding private
gardens in the country at set
times during the year. Those with
an interest in the designs, ideas
and creativitiy of garden and
landscape designers, or have
visited the gardens featured, will
appreciate this stamp issue.

The Era of the Husky reflects on
a time when survival in the harsh
environment of Antarctica could
depend on the help and stamina
of a dog breed. Primarily used
to haul supplies, these powerful,
intelligent animals also brought
companionship and loyalty to
expedition party members.

In this year of events associated
with World War | we recognise
Australia’s first victory at sea, and
a naval encounter that gained
much respect for the Australian
servicemen who risked their lives.
The Sydney/Emden engagement
occurred in the waters of the
Cocos (Keeling) Islands, after

an attempt by the SS Emden to
attack a communications station
on Direction Island. The battle was
brief, with losses on both sides.

A Century of Service: the
Australian Defence Force will be
released prior to Remembrance
Day and marks the contribution
of Australian military personnel
over the last 100 years.
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14 Centenary of the
Sydney/Emden
engagement

At 0620 on 9 November 1914 an
alert was raised that an unknown
signals code had been detected
by wireless telegraphy operators,
and was followed by a query
from the Cocos Island Wireless
Telegraphy Station. Shortly
afterwards, Cocos signalled:
“Strange warship approaching.”
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Technical Details

Issue date 2 September 2014
FDI 30 September 2014
withdrawal

Denomination 5 x 70c se-tenant

Stamp and Simone

product design Sakinofsky,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer (s/a) EGO

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell (B100)

Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm
Perforations 13.86 x 14.60
Sheet layout Module of 50
with design
National Woodend,
postmark Vic 3442

The stamp designs show
diverse garden types in
differing climates and
geography.

‘Open Gardens
- Australia

Open Gardens Australia began
life as Victoria’s Gardens Scheme
in 1987, broadening to become
a national program in 2000. The
gardens are not of a particular
type, but represent rural and
urban, large and small, and an
enormous range of garden type
in differing climates and
environments across Australia.

Cruden Farm is an eight-hectare
property established by the late
Dame Elisabeth Murdoch more
than 80 years ago. She engaged,
among others, renowned
landscape designer Edna
Walling. It is a founding garden in
the Open Gardens program.

Award-winning landscape
designer Janine Mendel
developed the 450-square-
metre Mendel Garden.
Reflecting her philosophy that
the house must appear to take
root in the land, the garden
fosters a permeable boundary
with the built form.

Release date 2 September 2014

Steve Hailstone began
developing Niwajiri in the
Adelaide Hills in the late 1980s.
Displaying European, Japanese
and Australian influences,
Niwajiri has been meticulously
planned and planted to reflect
the values of its owner-designer.

Walcott Garden was first
developed in 1926 and was
redesigned by Helen Cohen in
2003. This water-wise garden
reflects the vision of its owners
and focuses on natives sourced
from all over Australia, with
some plant species from

New Zealand.

Wychwood is a cold-climate
garden of tranquility and
beauty, set among the rolling
hills near Mole Creek, Tasmania.
Its focal point is a seven-ring
classical labyrinth, created
through careful grass mowing,
with a stone column situated at
its centre.
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GARDEN% AUSTRALI

1807182
Booklet of 20 x 70c (s/a)
$14
= The prestige cover features
;8071:212 d booklet a “Welcome to my Garden”
ostcard bookle:
$10.95 metal ornament.

Pi-:f\i

GARDENS AUSTRALIA

-—i

1807005 1807350
First day cover (gummed) Prestige cover
$3.80 $12.95

1807126 1807220

Stamp pack Maxicards
$3.95 $7.25



Era of the

Husky

ERAOFTHE AUSTRALIAN
NTA

HUSKY 7&f&foR¢

ERAOF THE

HUSKY 7ERAT

AUSTRALIAN
NTARCTIC
ORY

Technical Details

Issue date 9 September 2014
FDI 8 October 2014
withdrawal

Denomination 2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40

se-tenant pairs

Stamp and Jo Muré, Australia

product design Post Design Studio

Printer McKellar Renown

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(C100)

Printing Lithography

process

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm,

37.5mm x 26mm

Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.60
Sheet layout Module of 50
National Kingston,
postmark Tas 7050

The stamps are presented as
se-tenant pairs. The portrait
stamps show dogs at rest;
the landscape designs show
huskies working in teams in the
Australian Antarctic Territory.

ERAOFTHE AUSTRALIAN
SKY ANTARCTIC
TERRITORY

The term husky commonly
refers to snow or northern
hemisphere dogs, and can
include a wide range of breeds,
such as the Siberian Husky,
Alaskan Malamute, Samoyed
and many more. The thick,
double-layered coats of these
dogs protect them against
extreme conditions. These
powerful dogs can haul between
50 and 90 kilograms, and the
number of dogs in a team is
determined by the weight of the
load to be hauled.

Huskies were first used in
Antarctica by the British
Antarctic Expedition in 1898-
1900. Little more than a decade
later, Douglas Mawson used
huskies during his 1911-14
Australasian Antarctic
Expedition. In 1954, when
Australia established its first
permanent Antarctic station at
Mawson, huskies were

Release date 9 September 2014
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ERAOFTHE AUSTRALIAN
USKY ANTARCTIC
TERRITORY

introduced to the Australian
territory. These dogs had been
bred from Greenland and
Labrador huskies that had been
left temporarily at Melbourne
Z00 in 1948 by a French
expedition unable to reach
Antarctica due to extreme pack
ice. It was agreed that any dogs
bred from those left at the zoo
would become Australian
property, and so these became
the first of the Australian
Antarctic huskies.

The 1991 Protocol on
Environmental Protection to the
Antarctic Treaty banned all
introduced species, except
humans, from Antarctica. In
1993, the last remaining huskies
left the Australian Antarctic
Territory. The older dogs lived
out their days in Australia; the
younger dogs went to a new life
in Minnesota, USA.
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ERADF THE AUSTRALIAN &

HUSKY &iiioas

1834002 R
First day cover (gummed) First day cover (minisheet)
$4.50 $4.50
ERAOF THE :lﬁ%‘l&ﬂ%}ﬁg
TERRITORY

1834142 1834182

Minisheet Booklet of 10 x 70c (s/a)
$4.20 $7

STRALIAN
ARCTIC
RRITORY

Maxicards
$7.20

Stamp pack
$8.85

1834126 ‘ 1834220
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Australia has numerous insects and animals that
sting or bite as a form of defence. Some are

extremely dangerous and can be fatal for humans,

while others, despite their painful stings, rarely
inflict serious damage. We should respect our
varied wildlife, learn to identify those creatures
that are potentially dangerous, and take sensible
precautions to avoid being stung or bitten. This

stamp issue features insects, reptiles and fish that
can pack a painful punch if disturbed or threatened.

About the size of a honey bee,
the European Wasp (Vespula
germanica) is an introduced
species to Australia where it is
considered a pest. It probably
arrived by hitching rides on
boats and planes. There

have been no human deaths
recorded in Australia as a result
of being stung by the European
Wasp.

Bull ants (genus Myrmecia)

are alert ants that can

grow up to 40mm and have
characteristic large eyes, long
slender mandibles and a potent
venom-loaded sting. There are
about 90 species of bull ant in
Australia. They collect plant
nectar, other juices as well as
animal prey.

The Tiger Snake (genus
Notechis) is found in two broad
areas: south-eastern Australia
(including the islands of Bass
Strait and Tasmania), and
south-western Australia.

The snake's toxic venom

make it extremely dangerous
to humans and so any

contact should be avoided.
Anyone bitten by a tiger snake
should seek medical attention
immediately.

The Lionfish (Common Lionfish
Pterois volitans) is found
throughout the world’s tropical
and temperate oceans. In
Australia the Common Lionfish
is known from south-western
Western Australia, around the
tropical north of the country
and south to the southern
coast of New South Wales.
Small groups will often hunt
cooperatively.

The Stonefish (Reef Stonefish
Synanceia verrucosaq) is
distributed throughout tropical,
marine waters of the Indo-
Pacific and in Australia it

is recorded from the Great
Barrier Reef to northern New
South Wales. It eats fishes and
crustaceans, usually waiting for
prey to swim past, then striking
with incredible speed.

The Stingray (Bluespotted
Fantail Ray Taeniura lymna)
is found worldwide in marine,
brackish and fresh-water
habitats. There are about 80
species in this large family
(Dasyatidae). In most species
the tail is long and thin, and
usually armed with one or two
very sharp, barbed, venomous
spines.

Exclusive
minisheet

LFaF

=% i

1835602
Board game stamp pack
$9.95

Includes an exclusive minisheet
and sheetlet, as well as a
fold-out game board for hours
of fun. (Die and game markers
not included)

Technical Details

Issue date 23 September 2014
FDI 22 October 2014
withdrawal

Denomination 6 x 70c

Stamp and Sharon Rodziewicz,
product design Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer EGO

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(B100)

Printing Lithography

process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm,
100mm x 182mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.60
Sheet layout Module of 50
with design
National Hastings,
postmark Vic 3915
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1835142

o Gutter (6 available)
Minisheet Refer to the product list
$4.20 $7 each

TIGER

BULL ANT ﬁ.%%

1835300 1835400

Medallion cover Medallion cover

Features special Stingray medallion. Houses three gold-plated brass medallions
Limited edition of 4,000. (Bull ant, wasp, snake). Limited edition of 4,500
$19.95 $29.95

1835250
Booklet of
10 x 70c (s/a)
$7

For tha fall ttomp precact range
cuspostcomauistones

1835126 1835252
Stamp pack Booklet of 20 x 70c (s/a)
$8.85 $14
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1835220
Maxicards
$8.70

¢ ' colour printe
in from
1835360
Bull Ant PNC
$15.95

S n

=SNG~
4 X N

1835002
First day cover (gummed)
$4.50

1835013
First day cover (minisheet)
$4.50

Interesting details
about our Stamp
Collecting Month
creatures, along with
two unique sheetlets,
are presented in this
special pack.

1835603
Land and Sea
stamp pack
$8.85
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Australian

Racecourses

Eagle Farm, QLD

Technical Details

Issue date 7 October 2014
FDI 5 November 2014
withdrawal

Denomination

4 x 70c (se-tenant)

Stamp and
product design

Sonia Young,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer (s/a)

McKellar Renown

(Pemara*)
Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell

(C100, *Raf.SC85)
Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm
Perforations 13.86 x 14.60
Sheet layout Module of 50

Printed gutter
National Flemington,
postmark Vic 3031

Royal Randwick, NSW

AUSTRALIA /OC ¢ 7OC AUSTRALIA

This stamp issue recognises
four of Australia’s metropolitan
racecourses, on which the lion’'s
share of Australia’s Group 1
races are run.

Eagle Farm is Queensland’s
foremost racing venue and
home to the Brisbane Racing
Club. It was established in the
Brisbane suburb of Ascot in 1863
and has hosted race meetings
ever since. Its main racing event
is the Brisbane Racing Carnival,
held each May-June.

Royal Randwick, home of

the Australian Turf Club,

is Australia’s oldest major
racecourse, established as
Sandy Course in 1833. It moved
to Homebush in 1838, before
returning to Randwick in 1860.
Its recent redevelopments
include a new six-level
grandstand and the “Theatre

Morphettville, SA-

T ERREEREEEE

Release date 7 October 2014

First day of issue 7 October 2014
Flemington VIC 3031

Flemington, VIC

of the Horse”, an outdoor
amphitheatre.

Located in Adelaide,
Morphettville is home to the
South Australian Jockey Club
and is the hub of the state’s
horseracing. The first races were
run at Morphettville in 1875, and
today it hosts around 60 race
days annually, of which Adelaide
Cup Day is the feature event.

Flemington is the oldest
continuing metropolitan
racecourse in the country, with
races run every year since 1840.
The centrepiece of its spring
racing carnival is the Melbourne
Cup, Australia’s premier race,
which was first run here in 1861.
Flemington is also home to

the Victoria Racing Club, which
celebrates its 150th anniversary
in 2014.
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o The gutter includes
A e e . illustrations of the five
',,eu.;"-':;ﬂ';’;i?“ms | - : racecourse tracks.

1836241
1836182 Gutter
Booklet of 10 x 70c (s/a) $7
$7
1836002 1836003
First day cover (gummed) First day cover (self-adhesive)
$3.10 $3.10

1836126 1836220
Stamp pack Maxicards
$3.25 $5.80



Centenary of the

Sydney/Emden

Engagement

Technical Details

Issue date 14 October 2014
FDI 12 November 2014
withdrawal

Denomination 1 x 70c, 1 x $3.50

Stamp design  Stacey Zass,

pagel2

Product design John White,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer RA Print
Paper Tullis Russel
Printing Lithography
process

Stamp size 35mm x 35mm

Perforations 14.286 x 14.286

Sheet layout Module of 50

National Cocos (Keeling)
postmark Islands, WA 6799
70c

HMAS Sydney of the
Royal Australian Navy
$3.50

SMS Emden of the
Imperial German Navy

~ Australia
.

COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS
Sydney/Emden engagement 9 November 1914
HMAS Sydney Royal Australian Navy

Australia’s first victory at sea
during World War | was also the
first engagement by a warship
of the fledgling Royal Australian
Navy. The Battle of Cocos took
place on 9 November 1914 when
the Australian light cruiser
HMAS Sydney responded to an
attack by the German light
cruiser SMS Emden on a
communications station at
Direction Island in the Cocos
(Keeling) Islands.

Australia, sending wool, wheat
and gold across the Indian
Ocean to sustain the Mother
Country, and dispatching tens

Release date 14 October 2014

C0OCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS
Sydney/Emden engagement 9 November 1914
SMS Emden Imperial German Navy

of thousands of young men to
join the fight, had a vital interest
in bringing Emden to her end.
The battle, when it came, was
short and bloody; an emphatic
first victory at sea for the
newborn Royal Australian Navy.

While Emden was the first to fire,
Sydney’s more powerful guns
resulted in Emden’s eventual
surrender after she was
deliberately beached on the
North Keeling Island reef. There
were fatalities on both sides,
including 134 crew from Emden
and four from Sydney.

CENTENARY OF THE
SYDNEY/EMDEN

¥

ENGAGEMENT =

1837002

First day cover
(gummed)
$4.50
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Mu&um&iam 9
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1837350
Prestige cover

$10.95 _ e =

Facsimile =
of a letter
from on board
the Sydney

&

i

COLLECT

AND TREASURE

1914
1918

QM“ |~ G - Australia Post will release a
Q" — /o temporary commemorative
& —2 'Q—-—- (7 postmark to commemorate
é m—t fﬂ the date of troops
= e participating in World War |
[~ (:’l; departing Albany, WA.
—

Available from the Postal
Manager, Albany, WA

GENTENARY OF THE

ENGAGEMENT

1837360
PNC

$15.95
This PNC features the two

stamps from the issue and the
Battle of Cocos Islands 1914,
2014 RAM uncirculated 50c CuNi
coin designed by W. Pietranik.

DECLARATION
-OF WAR=

- THE FIRST WORLD WAR -

CENTENARY

fwwi

52495

LEST WE FORGET - WE WILL REMEMBER THEM
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A Century of Service

The Australian

Detence Force

The
Australian
rmy

AUSTRALIA

Technical Details

Issue date 21 October 2014
FDI 19 November 2014
withdrawal

Denomination 4 x 70c se-tenant

Stamp design  Tim Hancock, XSD

Product design Simone Sakinofsky,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer EGO

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(B100)

Printing Lithography

process

Stamp size 35mm x 35mm

Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm

The

The

Royal Royal
Australian
Air Force Navy

Australian

AUSTRALIA

This year we commemorate the
centenary of the beginning of
WWI. This stamp issue
remembers the contribution
made by our defence services
over the last century. Australia
has maintained military forces
since shortly after Federation,
when the Australian Army and
Commonwealth Naval Force
were established by the
amalgamation of the forces
maintained by the states. The
Australian Imperial Force (AIF)
was formed on 15 August 1914,
in response to Britain declaring

Release date 21 October 2014

The
Australian
Defence Force

war on Germany, because
existing militia forces were
unable to serve overseas.

The Australian Defence Force
comprises the Royal Australian
Navy (RAN), the Royal Australian
Air Force (RAAF) and the
Australian Army. Together these
are known as the Tri-services.
The three services operated
more or less independently until
an integrated command
structure was established with
the formation of the Australian
Defence Force on 9 February 1976.

Perforations 14.28 x 14.28
Sheet layout Module of 50
with design
National Port Melbourne,
postmark Vic 3207

In 1914 Australia’s only
military aviation base, the
Central Flying School at

Point Cook, was equipped with

two flying instructors and five
training aircraft.

A CENTURY OF SERVICE | |

The Australian Defence Force

1838142
Minisheet
$2.80
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A CENTURY OF SERVICE 11|
The Australian Defence Force

Stamp pack

‘ 1838126
$6.05

1838220
Maxicards
$5.80

e
54 ‘:?gy
o.'

A CENTURY OF SERVICE | [
The Australian Defence Force

This cover includes a facsimile of a section of a
pocket book owned by Pte. John Hector Croft
which saved his life when a bullet penetrated
his arm and lodged in the book. Also included
is a copy of a letter by Private Croft
explaining how the incident had occurred.

1514856

Remember Me To All
prestige cover
$19.95

1838360
Remembrance PNC
$19.95

<
A CENTURY OF SERVICE ||
The Australian Defence Force

i

First day cover (gummed)

‘ 1838002
$3.10

1838013
First day cover (minisheet)
$3.10
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THE

PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

1712499 1712489
2014 Empire at War 1oz Silver Pr coin Australian Outback Collection
$99 1/20z Silver Bu coin set

$159

1712491 1712495

2014 Koala 0.5g Gold Bu coin 2014 Australian Koala 10z Silver Pr
$59.50 HR coin
$104

1712496 1712497
Mother & Baby Animal series — Bear 2014 Australian Stockman 1oz
1/20z Silver Pr coin Silver Pr LDU coin

$63.50 $99
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1711379

A History of the Victoria Cross $5 coin

$70

1L
HECIFICATIONS

AUSTHALLA AT WA

GERMAN

GUINEA

1711380
Australia at War - German
New Guinea 1914 unc coin
$10

GEORGE

1711383
G for George Retirement
70th Ann. $1 AIBr unc coin
$13.50

19

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN MINT

1711386

$65

_/"_“\ i R

\ BATTLE OF
| COCOS

T

1711381
Australia at War - Battle of
Cocos Islands 1914 unc coin
$10

1711385

Clever Australia
Medi-mazing $1 AIBr coin
$13.50

Kangaroo at Sunset $1 Silver Proof coin

N AL
WLCIFICATIONS

i
[
£
L 4

1711382
Australia at War - Boer
War frunc colour coin
$10

1711384
AIATSIS Frunc Colour 50c
coin

$13.50
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Stamp shows
and events

Southpex (WA)

14 September

Maddington Community Centre, corner of Yule and Alcock Streets
from 10am. Contact 08 9457 7565.

Southside Philatelic Soc. (Qld)

21 September

An Open Day at Mount Gravatt State School Hall, Sunshine Blvd,
Mermaid Waters from 9am to 3pm. Contact 07 5594 4712.

Sydney Youth Stamp Group (NSW)

2 October

A workshop for children at Philas House, 17 Brisbane Street,
Darlinghurst from 10.30am to 3pm. Contact 02 9542 3089.

Orange Coin and Stamp Club Inc. (NSW)

11 October

A Spring Fair at the Kenna Hall, St Joseph’s Church, 90 Hill Street,
Orange from 9am to 5pm. Contact 02 6362 2368.

Ballarat Philatelic Soc. Inc. (Vic)

12 October

“Eureka” Stamps and Coins Fair at the Ballarat Specialist School,
Gillies Street, Ballarat from 9.30am to 3.30pm. Contact 03 5339 1767.

Southport Stamp Club Inc. (Qld)

18 October

Annual Stamp Day at the Albert Water Ways Hall, 2163 Logan
Road, Mount Gravatt from 9am to 4.30pm. Contact 07 3376 5329.

Sutherland Shire Philatelic Soc. (NSW)

25 October

A Spring Stamp Fair at the Sutherland United Services Club,
corner of East Parade and Oxford Street, Sutherland from 10.30am
to 3.30pm. Contact PO Box 339, Sutherland, NSW 1499.

Salisbury Philatelic Soc. (SA)

25 October

A Stamp Fair at St John’s Church Hall, Church Street, Salisbury
from 9.30am to 3.30pm. Contact 08 8252 2392.

Campbelltown Stamp Club (NSW)

2 November

A show to be held at the Civic Centre. Mint and used stamps,
auctions, dealers. Fisher's Ghost Festival. Contact 08 8332 6984.

Stamp Bulletin

New
CPS labels

Stampex Stamp Fair 2014

6 x 70c Roo & Koala $4.20
Congress 2014 - mint

6 x 60c Roo & Koala $4.50
Congress 2014 - FDC p/m
Button set (70c, $1.40, $8.40
$2.10) - mint

Button set (70c, $1.40, $8.70

$2.10) - FDC p/m

CPS orders by onsite or by
mail order.

Salisbury Stamp Fair 2014

6 x 70c Roo & Koala $4.20
Salisbury 2014 — mint

6 x 60c Roo & Koala $4.50
Salisbury 2014 - FDC p/m
Button set (70c, $1.40, $8.40
$2.10) - mint

Button set (70c, $1.40, $8.70

$2.10) - FDC p/m

CPS orders by mail order only.

Mail order to the Postal Manager,
GPO Adelaide, SA 5000. Please
provide a self-addressed
postage paid envelope to ensure
prompt delivery. Payment by
credit card is not available.

In Retrospect

Albany, WA 6330

The Great War Exhibition

Four postmarks available, one
for each day of the exhibition.
Available Postal Manager,
Albany, WA.
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Postmarks Seven Seas

First Day of Issue Open Gardens Australia Era of the Husky

Open Gardens Australia Supplement: design set Supplement: design set

2 September 2014 (gummed and s/a) (gummed and s/a), minisheet
Woodend, Vic 3442 Optional: gutter 10, booklet Centenaru of

AAT: Era of the Husky Things that Sting Sydney/Emden

9 September 2014 Engagement

Supplement: design set

Kingston, Tas 7050 (gummed and s/a), minisheet

Supplement: design set
(gummed)

Things that Sting Optional: s/a booklets (2), .
23 September 2014 gutter 10 design Australian Racecourses

Hastings, Vic 3195 Supplement: design set
A Century of Service: ADF  (gummed & s/a)

Australian Racecourses . j
~ October 2014 Supplement: design set " - booklet. strio of
ctober (gummed & s/a), minisheet Optional: s/a booklet, strip of 4,

Flemington, Vic 3031 gutter 10 design

Optional: s/a booklet
Sydney/Emden Engagement P /

14 October 2014
Cocos (Keeling) Islands, WA 6799 Mail order codes

A Century of Service: ADF 1838235 Australian Supplement $51.10
21 October 2014 1838236 Australian Optional $107.80
Canberra, ACT 2600 )
1838237 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Supplement  $4.20
1838239 AAT Supplement $15.40
Temporary Pictorial
Mt Gambier, SA 5290 N
100 years scouting See the full range of stamp products available 1
1 September 2014. auspost.com.au/stamps

Adelaide, SA 5000
Stampex 2014 ships
10-12 October 2014.

Stampex Stamp Fair 2014 (SA)

edIs S('oq 10 - 12 October 2014
QQ ¢¢ This National Stamp Fair, with the theme “Bound for South
N .757—\ : g Australia”, will be held at the Drill Hall, Torrens Parade Ground,

Victoria Drive, Adelaide.

=] Hours are 10am-6pm (Fri), 10am-5pm (Sat), 10am-4pm (Sun):
2 1914-2014 P P P
OO o An Australia Post booth will be onsite with daily postmarks
4’?., ﬁ]) @ %Y' (Clipper ship, SY Aurora, SS Gothic). Contact 08 8332 6984.

Gampit™




New
ISSUes

September-October 2014

The following pages list all the
products associated with the
featured stamp issues and
miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue
releases, please refer to the official
order form or visit the website at
auspost.com.au/stamps

Please note the
new mailing address
when placing your order.

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this
Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of printing. Australia Post will not
accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information
which may occur after printing. The availability of products advertised

in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. For availability of products, visit

our website at: auspost.com.au/stamps. Where non-Australia Post
products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent
any association with the business advertised or the supply of goods or
services by those businesses.

How to buy

1

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 9911

BRISBANE QLD 4001
Australia

L

auspost.com.au/stamps

%

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 39887 0033

=h

+61 3 9887 0236

Further enquiries

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
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1836005 Blank cover

1807067
1807005
1807002
1807126
1807220
1807350
1807212
1807182
1807250
1807241

1834067
1834142
1834005
1834002
1834013
1834126
1834220
1834182
1834250
1834241
1834242

64087
64091
64092
64093
64094
64095
64749
64085

64090

66187
66175
66286
66186
66185
66198
66189
66176

66182
66184

Stamps (5 x 70c)

Blank cover

First day cover (Qummed)
Stamp pack

Maxicard (5)

Prestige cover

Postcard booklet

S/A booklet of 20 x 70c
Chequebook 20 x 20 x 70c
Gutter (10 x 70c) design

Stamps (2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40)
Minisheet

Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack

Maxicard (4)

S/A booklet of 10 x 70c
Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70c
Gutter (10 x 70c)

Gutter (10 x $1.40)

1835242 Gutter (10 x 70c) Stingray

1835067
1835142
1835005
1835002
1835013
1835126
1835220
1835300
1835400
1835602

66911
66909
66928
66929
66930
66931
66933
66935
66936
67255

Stamps (6 x 70¢)
Minisheet

Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack

Maxicard (6)

Medallion cover - Stingray
Medallion cover - triple

Board game stamp pack

$3.50
$0.30
$3.80
$3.95
$7.25
$10.95
$10.95
$14.00
$280.00
$7.00

$4.20
$4.20
$0.30
$4.50
$4.50
$8.85
$7.20
$7.00
$140.00
$7.00
$14.00

$4.20
$4.20
$0.30
$4.50
$4.50
$8.85
$8.70
$19.95
$29.95
$9.95

31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
30 Sep 14
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15

31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
08 Oct 14
08 Oct 14
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15

31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
22 Oct 14
22 Oct 14
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15
31 Mar 15




1835360 66934 Bull Ant PNC $15.95 31 Mar 15
1835603 66932 Land and Sea stamp pack $8.85 31 Mar 15

1835250 66905 S/A booklet 10 x 70c $7.00 31 Mar 15
1835251 Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00 31 Mar 15
1835244 Gutter (10 x 70c) Lionfish 1835252 66907  S/A booklet of 20 x 70c $14.00 31 Mar 15
1835253 Chequebook 20 x 20 x 70c $280.00 31 Mar 15
1835241 66916 Gutter (10 x 70c) Bull ant $7.00 31 Mar 15

1835242 66921  Gutter (10 x 70c) Stingray $7.00 31 Mar 15
1835243 66924  Gutter (10 x 70c) Tiger snake  $7.00 31 Mar 15

E E Za¥ 1835244 66927  Gutter (10 x 70c¢) Lionfish $7.00 31 Mar 15

1835446 Gutter (10 x 70c) Stonefish

1835445 67253  Gutter (10 x 70c) Wasp $7.00 31 Mar 15
1835446 67254  Gutter (10 x 70c) Stonefish $7.00 31 Mar 15

1836067 66204 Stamps (4 x 70c) $2.80 30 Apr 15

1836005 66206 Blank cover $0.30 30 Apr 15
1836002 66208 First day cover (gummed) $3.10 05 Nov 14

1836003 66218 First day cover (s/a) $3.10 05 Nov 14
1836126 66210 Stamp pack $3.25 30 Apr 15
1836005 Blank cover 1836220 66289 Maxicards (4) $5.80 30 Apri5
1836182 66202 S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00 30 Apr 15
1836250 Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00 30 Apr 15
1836210 66209 Roll of 200 $140.00 30 Apr 15
1836241 66313  Gutter (10 x 70c) design $7.00 30 Apr 15

1837067 66299 Stamps (1 x 70c, 1 x $3.50) $4.20 30 Apr 15

CENTENART O TRE
SYDNEY/EMDEN 1837005 66226 Blank cover $0.30 30 Apr 15
EméHEﬂT

1837002 66242 First day cover (Qgummed) $4.50 12 Nov 14
1837360 66234 PNC $15.95 30 Apr 15
1837350 67751  Sydney/Emden prestige cover  $10.95 30 Apr 15
1837241 66233 Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00 30 Apr 15

1837005 Blank cover

1837242 66225 Gutter (10 x $3.50) $35.00 30 Apr 15



21 October 2014 Mail Product W/drawal

A Century of Service: the ADF order Retail  description Price date
1838067 66251 Stamps (4 x 70¢) $2.80 30 Apr 15
1838142 66244 Minisheet $2.80 30 Apr 15
1838005 66278 Blank cover $0.30 30 Apr 15

1838002 66275 First day cover (Qummed) $3.10 19 Nov 14

1838013 66303 First day cover (minisheet) $3.10 19 Nov 14

1838126 66268 Stamp pack $6.05 30 Apr 15
1838220 66271 Maxicards (5) $5.80 30 Apr 15
1838360 66280 Remembrance Day PNC $19.95 30 Apr 15
1514856 67726 Remember Me pres.cover $19.95 30 Apr 15
1838182 66263 S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00 30 Apr 15
1838251 Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00 30 Apr 15
1838241 66296 Gutter (10 x 70c) Army $7.00 30 Apr 15

1838242 66272  Gutter (10 x 70c) Air Force $7.00 30 Apr 15

1838243 66259 Gutter (10 x 70¢) Navy $7.00 30 Apr 15
1838244 Gutter
1838244 66270 Gutter (10 x 70c) ADF $7.00 30 Apr 15
. Mail Product W/drawal
Miscellaneous order Retail  description Price date

1517401 65792 Blinky Bill & Nutsy stamp pack  $14.95 TBA

1517402 65454 Disney Planes Fire and $1495 TBA
Rescue stamp pack

1514852 67112 Batman Comic stamp pack  $14.95 TBA
1514853 67729 Batman Sketch stamp pack  $14.95  TBA

6766250 67767 1914 Declaration of War $24.95 TBA
stamp medal

6766250 Stamp medal 0964641 68227 Tom Kruse postcard $1.80 TBA

90 Ufears of the Brownlow

Two commemorative products will be released in late

September to celebrate a sporting milestone in Australia.
A stamp pack and medallion cover (featuring replica medal) will be
made available to collectors through participating Post Offices, via
mail order and the Australia Post website. Numbers will be limited.

(Product images and further details unavailable with this edition of the Australian Stamp Bulletin)




Mail Product
order description

1712499 67906 Empire at War 1oz Silver Pr coin
{)HEERTH MINT 1712489 67021 Outback Collection Silver coin set
AUSTRALIA 1712491 67018 2014 Koala 0.5g Gold Bu coin
1712495 67721 2014 Australian Koala 1oz Silver coin
1712496 67722 Mother & Baby Anima - Bear coin
1712497 67723 2014 Australian Stockman coin

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN MINT 1711379 66774 A History of the Victoria Cross $5 coin

1711386 66889 Kangaroo at Sunset $1 Silver Pr coin

1711383 66776 G for George Retirement 70th Ann.
$1 Al/Br unc coin

1711384 66890 Clever Australia — Medi-mazing
$1 AIBr coin

1711385 66777  AIATSIS Frunc Colour 50¢ coin
Australians at War

1711380 65816 German New Guinea unc coin
1711381 65818 Battle of Cocos Islands unc coin

1711382 65817 Boer War frunc colour coin

"Tom is arriving Birdsville"

$99
$159
$59.50
$104
$63.50
$99

$70
$65
$13.50

$13.50

$13.50

$10

$10
$10

The words heard over radio sets announcing the arrival of a legendary
postie. Esmond Gerald (Tom) Kruse was responsible for mail deliveries
along the 1,040-kilometre Birdsville Track mail run. This postcard
recognises his service to outback communities, often under very
trying conditions.




Celebrate Stamp Collecting Month
with these collectable gifts

BLINICY BILL 3 35
AND ngv COLLECTION

STAMP PACK

FIRE=RESTUE

1517402

Planes Fire and Rescue stamp pack
$14.95

Blinky Bill stamp pack

1517401 ‘
$14.95

1514852

Batman Comic stamp pack
$14.95

1514853

Batman Sketch stamp pack
$14.95

Each character stamp pack features 20 x 70c stamps with character tabs

(Products are subject to approval - artist impressions only)
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Stamp
Bulletin

Issue No. 330 / September — October 2014

Order form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and
enter total on each selection.

2. Indicate whether Signature on
Delivery* is required (domestic
orders $2.95).

3. Add all totals and enter the
full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

4. Enter your name and address
details if not shown here.

5. Fill in your payment details.

6. Return completed order
form (Reply Paid within
Australia only).

Return / exchange

If you have changed your mind
about the item supplied, return
it within 60 days of the invoice
date to arrange a refund or an
exchange. Refunds are not given
for partial returns of items with
a single code. When seeking a
refund, please include a copy of
your invoice with the returned
item and brief details regarding
the reason for the return. This

is subject to and in addition to
any rights you have under the
Competition and Consumer

Act 2010.

Postage and handling

* A postage and handling charge
of $5 applies on all ad-hoc
orders from within Australia.
(overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders
delivered by issue P&H is $3.
The P&H charge is waived
for bi-monthly dispatch of
standing orders

« Allow 28 days for delivery.

* The Signature on Delivery
service provides you with
the peace of mind, that your
item has been delivered and
provides proof of its receipt.

Note: Signature on
Delivery does not provide
compensation in the event
of loss or damage and we
recommend Extra Cover on
higher value parcels.

Abbreviations
M mint
PM  postmarked

LE limited edition

()

Contact
N\

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 9911

BRISBANE QLD 4001
Australia

-

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for order
placement or credit card detail
updates.)

=

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 3 9887 0033

=h

+61 3 9887 0236

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEST)

auspost.com.au/stamps



2 Mail order no.:

Stamp Bulletin

New issues

Mail o . M
order Product description Price Qty |Vvalue PM
code

2 September 2014 Open Gardens Australia

1807067 | Stamps (5 x 70c) $3.50
1807002 |Blank cover $0.30
1807005 | First day cover (gummed) $3.80
1807126 | Stamp pack $3.95
1807220 | Maxicard (5) $7.25
1807184 | Prestige cover $12.95
1807212 | Postcard booklet $10.95
1807182 | S/A booklet of 20 x 70c $14.00
1807250 | Chequebook 20 x 20 x 70c $280.00
1807241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) design $7.00

9 September 2014 AAT: Era of the Husky

1834067 | Stamps (2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40) $4.20
1834142 | Minisheet $4.20
1834005 | Blank cover $0.30
1834002 | First day cover (Qummed) $4.50
1834013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.50
1834126 | Stamp pack $8.85
1834220 | Maxicard (4) $7.20
1834182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1834250 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1834241 | Gutter (10 x 70¢) $7.00
1834242 | Gutter (10 x $1.40) $14.00
23 September 2014 SCM: Things that Sting

1835067 | Stamps (6 x 70¢) $4.20
1835142 | Minisheet $4.20
1835005 |Blank cover $0.30
1835002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.50
1835013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.50
1835126 | Stamp pack $8.85
1835603 | Land & Sea stamp pack $8.85
1835220 | Maxicard (6) $8.70
1835300 | Medallion cover - Stingray $19.95
1835400 | Medallion cover - triple $29.95




September - October 2014

New issues

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code

23 September 2014 SCM: Things that Sting cont.

1835602 | Board Game stamp pack $9.95
1835360 | Bull Ant PNC $15.95
1835250 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1835251 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1835252 | S/A booklet of 20 x 70c $14.00
1835253 | Chequebook 20 x 20 x 70¢ $280.00
1835241 | Gutter (10 x 70c¢) Bull ant $7.00
1835242 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Stingray $7.00
1835243 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Tiger snake $7.00
1835244 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Lionfish $7.00
1835445 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Wasp $7.00
1835446 | Gutter (10 x 70c¢) Stonefish $7.00

7 October 2014 Australian Racecourses

1836067 | Stamps (4 x 70c) $2.80
1836005 | Blank cover $0.30
1836002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.10
1836003 | First day cover (s/a) $3.10
1836126 | Stamp pack $3.25
1836220 | Maxicards (&) $5.80
1836182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1836250 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70¢ $140.00
1836210 | Roll of 200 $140.00
1836241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) design $7.00

14 October 2014 C(K)I: Centenary of Sydney/Emden engagement

1837067 | Stamps (1 x 70c, 1 x $3.50) $4.20
1837005 |Blank cover $0.30
1837002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.50
1837360 | PNC $15.95
1837600 | 1914-1918 Sydney/Emden prestige cover $10.95
1837241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00
1837242 | Gutter (10 x $3.50) $35.00




4  Mail order no.:

Stamp Bulletin

New issues
Mail o . M
order Product description Price Qty |Vvalue PM
code
21 October 2014 A Century of Service: the Australian Defence Force
1838067 | Stamps (4 x 70c) $2.80
1838142 | Minisheet $2.80
1838005 |Blank cover $0.30
1838002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.10
1838013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.10
1838126 | Stamp pack $6.05
1838220 | Maxicards (4) $5.80
1838360 | Remembrance PNC (RAM) $19.95
1514856 | Remember Me To All prestige cover $19.95
1838182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1838251 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1838241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Army $7.00
1838242 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Air Force $7.00
1838243 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Navy $7.00
1838244 | Gutter (10 x 70c) ADF $7.00
New issues total
Recent issues
Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty | Value PM
code
1 July 2014 100th Anniversary of the First Air Mail Flight
1826067 | Stamps (1 x 70c, 1 x $2.60) $3.30
1826142 | Minisheet $3.30
1826005 |Blank cover $0.30
1826126 | Stamp pack $7.05
1826220 | Maxicard (2) $4.80
1826360 | PNC $15.95
1826184 | Prestige booklet $19.95
1826350 | Souvenir cover (with badge) $10.95
1826241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00
1826242 | Gutter (10 x $2.60) $26.00




September - October 2014

Recent issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty | Value PM
code

8 July 2014 Royal Visit

1816067 | Stamps (1 x 70c, 1 x $2.60) $3.30
1816142 | Minisheet $3.30
1816005 | Blank cover $0.30
1816126 | Stamp pack $7.05
1816220 | Maxicards (2) $4.80
1816182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1816250 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1816122 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.60 $13.00
1816251 | Chequebook 20 x 5 x $2.60 $260.00
1816241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) design $7.00
1816242 | Gutter (10 x $2.60) design $26.00
15 July 2014 Equestrian Events

1827067 | Stamps (5 x 70¢) $3.50
1827005 |Blank cover $0.30
1827126 | Stamp pack $3.95
1827220 | Maxicard (5) $7.25
1827402 | Booklet 10 x 70c Showjumping $7.00
1827252 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1827400 | Booklet 10 x 70c Dressage $7.00
1827250 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1827403 | Booklet 10 x 70c Polocrosse $7.00
1827253 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70¢C $140.00
1827404 | Booklet 10 x 70c Pony Club $7.00
1827254 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1827401 | Booklet 10 x 70c Cross-country $7.00
1827251 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70¢ $140.00
1827450 | Booklet Collection $37.00
1827210 | Roll of 200 (s/a) $140.00
1827200 | S/A strip of five $3.50
1827243 | Gutter (10 x 70c) SJ $7.00
1827241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) DR $7.00
1827244 | Gutter (10 x 70c) PO $7.00




6 Mail order no.: Stamp Bulletin

Recent issues cont.

Mail M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code

15 July 2014 Equestrian Events cont.

1827445 | Gutter (10 x 70c) PC $7.00
1827242 | Gutter (10 x 70c) CC $7.00
22 July 2014 Australia - Norfolk Island Joint Issue

1828067 | Stamp (1 x 70c, $1.40) $2.10
1828005 |Blank cover $0.30
1828126 | Stamp pack $2.55
1828220 | Maxicard (2) $3.60
1828241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00
1828242 | Gutter (10 x $1.40) $14.00
5 August 2014 Centenary of Military Aviation and Submarines
1829067 | Stamps (2 x 70c) se-tenant $1.40
1829142 | Minisheet $1.40
1829005 |Blank cover $0.30
1829126 | Stamp pack $3.25
1829220 | Maxicards (2) $2.90
1829360 | PNC (PM with 2 coins) $24.95
1829445 | Sheetlet pack $14.45
1829182 | S/A booklet of 20 x 70c $14.00
1829250 | Chequebook 20 x 20 x 70c $280.00
1829241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) design $7.00

Released 8 August 2014 Miscellaneous Covers
1514849 | On Board the HMAS Australia prestige cover ‘ $10.95 ‘ ‘

Please note that the price of postcards and postage paid envelopes sold from
31 March 2014 are: postage paid postcards $1.80; postage paid envelopes $0.85

Please note:

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will
be published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. All prices are GST inclusive and are recommended.
Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331 794 within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.
com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order. Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEST. The price

of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at the time of printing but are subject to change.
The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. All prices shown are GST inclusive where applicable and are
recommended. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the time
of placing your order.



September - October 2014

Recent issues cont.

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty | Value PM
code

12 August 2014 Christmas Island: Red Crab Migration

1830067 | Stamps (1 x 70c, 1 x $2.10) $2.80
1830005 |Blank cover $0.30
1830241 | Gutter (10 x 70¢) $7.00
1830242 | Gutter (10 x $2.10) $21.00
1830635 | Postcard Crab $1.80
1830634 | Postcard Crab migration $1.80
19 August 2014 Nostalgic Advertisements

1831067 | Stamps (5 x 70c) $3.50
1831142 | Minisheet $3.50
1831005 |Blank cover $0.30
1831126 | Stamp pack $7.45
1831445 | Special sheetlet pack $37.00
1831220 | Maxicards (5) $7.85
1831209 | Roll of 100 (s/a) $70.00
1831223 | Collector pack $11.40
1831200 | Strip of 5 (s/a) $3.50
1831241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) design $7.00
26 August 2014 Southern Lights

1832067 | Stamps (2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40) $4.20
1832142 | Minisheet $4.20
1832005 |Blank cover $0.30
1832002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.50
1832013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.50
1832126 | Stamp pack $8.85
1832220 | Maxicards (4) $7.20
1832300 | Medallion cover $24.95
1832182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1832250 | Chequebook 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1832241 | Gutter (10 x 70¢) $7.00
1832242 | Gutter (10 x $1.40) $14.00
0964636 | Kingston Beach postcard $1.80
0964637 | Coles Bay postcard $1.80

Recent issues total
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Coins

Mail

order Product description Price Qty |Value
code

Perth Mint

1712499 | Empire at War 1oz Sil Pr coin $99.00
1712489 | Outback Collection 1/20z Silver Bu coin set $159.00
1712491 | 2014 Koala 0.5g Gold Bu coin $59.50
1712495 | 2014 Australian Koala 10z Silver Pr HR coin $104.00
1712496 | Mother & Baby Animal series — Bear Silver coin $63.50
1712497 | 2014 Australian Stockman 1oz Silver Pr LDU coin | $99.00
RAM

1711379 | A History of the Victoria Cross $5 coin $70.00
1711386 | Kangaroo at Sunset $1 Silver Proof coin $65.00
1711380 | Australia at War - German New Guinea unc coin | $10.00
1711381 | Australia at War - Battle of Cocos Islands coin $10.00
1711382 | Australia at War - Boer War frunc colour coin $10.00
1711383 | G for George Retirement 70th Ann. $1 coin $13.50
1711385 | Clever Australia - Medi-mazing $1 Al/Br coin $13.50
1711384 | AIATSIS Frunc Colour 50c coin $13.50

Coins total

Miscellaneous

Mail

order Product description Price Qty | Value
code

1517401 Blinky Bill & Nutsy stamp pack $14.95
1514855 | Disney Planes Fire and Rescue stamp pack $14.95
1514852 | Batman Comic stamp pack $14.95
1514853 | Batman Sketch stamp pack $14.95
6766250 | Declaration of War stamp medal $24.95
0964641 | Tom Kruse postcard $1.80




September - October 2014

Miscellaneous cont.

:\)Ar(clilér Product description Price Qty | Value
code

1514824 | Baby Keepsake 2014 $16.95

1820171 | 2013 Annual Collection of Australian Stamps $109.95

1820214 | 2013 Annual Collection of Australian Stamps (Exec) | $134.95

1820194 | 2013 Australian Territories Collection of Stamps $34.95

See the full range of stamp products available
auspost.com.au/stamps

2014 Footy Booklets still available

Mail Mail

order Product description Qty |order Product description Qty
code code

AFL $14.95 each

1809250 | Adelaide 1809259 | Melbourne

1809251 | Brisbane 1809260 | Port Adelaide

1809252 | Carlton 1809261 | Richmond

1809253 | Collingwood 1809262 | St Kilda

1809254 | Essendon 1809263 | Sydney

1809255 | Fremantle 1809264 | WC Eagles

1809256 | Geelong 1809265 | Bulldogs

1809257 | Hawthorn 1809267 | Greater Western Sydney
1809258 | Kangaroos 1809267 | Greater Western Sydney
NRL $14.95 each

1810250 | Broncos 1810259 | Raiders

1810251 | Bulldogs 1810260 | Roosters

1810252 | Cowboys 1810261 | Sea Eagles

1810253 | Dragons 1810262 | Sharks

1810254 | Eels 1810263 | Tigers

1810256 | Melbourne Storm 1810264 | Titans

1810257 | Panthers 1810265 | Warriors

1810258 | Rabbitohs

Miscellaneous total
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Seven Seas
(Igllocglaorder Product description Price Qty | Vvalue
1838235 Australian Supplement $46.90
1838236 Australian Optional $107.80
1838237 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Supplement $4.20
1838239 AAT Supplement $15.40

Seven Seas total

Please note the change to the mailing address
of the Australia Post Philatelic Bureau
when placing your order by mail.

Order total

New issues total

Coins total

Miscellaneous total

Recent issues total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

Signature on Delivery

Domestic $2.95

Extra cover

International (up to $100) A$9.60

Postage and Handling
Domestic $5

International A$9

Order total
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Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to: « record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia « process your order
for philatelic or numismatic products « update our records or « do otherwise as you request. Without your personal information we are
unable to provide these services to you. Your personal information may be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist

us in providing or administering these services. These service providers include our call centre operators, mailing houses and financial
institutions who process your payments. We may also use your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special
offers that we think may be of interest to you. Please tick the box below if you do not want to receive this information. You are entitled to
request access to your personal information while we store it. All requests shall be assessed as required by law and we will tell you why if
access is denied. For any queries, or to place your order by telephone, please call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331 794.

I No, I do not want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.

Method of puyment | wish to use my existing credit card []

Money order or cheque (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] Money Order [] Personal cheque [ ] Bank cheque
D Visa D MasterCard D American Express D Diners Club
Please debit my credit card AS
(minimum $10)

corarmeer | | | | JL LD

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘

Name (as it appears on card)

Cardholder’s signature
Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Overseas: 1300 227 840 * Do not send cash in the mail
Australia: 1300 739 826 this is unsecured and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

* All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees
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